UTC4580 LINEAR  INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
     REV 1.1   2004.10.13
1
SOP-8-300-2.54 SIP-8
DIP-8-300-2.54
SOP-8-225-1.27 TSSOP-8-225-0.65
DUAL OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
DESCRIPTION

*  Slew rate                                    (5V/µs typ.)
*  Package outline                          SOP8, SIP-8, DIP-8,TSSOP-8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device package
UTC4580M SOP-8-300-1.27
UTC4580L SIP-8
UTC4580 DIP-8-300-2.54
UTC4580E SOP-8-225-1.27
UTC4580V TSSOP-8-225-0.65
AP PLICATIONS
* Audio per-amp;
* Head phone amp;
* Handy type set;
* Measurement tool;
PIN CONFIGURATION
A
O
U
TP
U
T
A
-IN
PU
T
A
+I
N
PU
T
VE
E
B
+I
N
PU
T
B
-IN
PU
T
B
O
U
TP
U
T
VC
C
UTC4580 LINEAR  INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
     REV 1.1   2004.10.13
2
BLOCK DIAGRAM(1/2 Shown)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb=25°C)
Characteristic  Symbol Value Unit
Differential Input Voltage V+/V- ±18 V
Supply Voltage VIC ±15(note) V
Input Voltage VID ±30(note) V
Output Current IO ±50 mA
Power Dissipation PD
 ( UTC4580 )   800
( UTC4580L )  800
( UTC4580M ) 350
 ( UTC4580E ) 300
 ( UTC4580V ) 250
mW
Operating Temperature Range Topr -20~+75 °C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -20~+125 °C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(Tamb=25°C ,V+/V- =±15)